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COPYRIGHT © Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Co., Ltd.. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
Any and all information, including, among others, wardings, pictures, graphs are the properties of Hangzhou EZVIZ
Software Co., Ltd. [hereinafter referred to be "EZVIZ"). This user manual (hereinafter referred to be “the Manual’)
cannot be reproduced, changed, translated, or distributed. partially or wholly. by any means, without the prior
written permission of EZVIZ. Unless otherwise stipulated, EZVIZ does not make any warranties, guarantees or
representations, express or implied, regarding to the Manual.
About this Manual
The Manual includes instructions for using and managing the product. Pictures, charts, images and all other
information hereinafter are for description and explanation only. The information contained in the Manual is
subject to change, without notice, due to firmware updates or other reasons. Please find the atest version in the
BZVIZ " website (http:/wmenizlife.com).
Revision Record
New release - January. 2019
Trademarks Acknowledgement

viZz ™ zf ™ and other EZVIZ's trademarks and logos are the properties of EZVIZ in various
jurisdictions. Other trademarks and logos mentioned below are the properties of their respective owners.
Legal Disclaimer
TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, THE PRODUCT DESCRIBED, WITH ITS HARDWARE,
SOFTWARE AND FIRMWARE. IS PROVIDED "AS 15", WITH ALL FAULTS AND ERRORS. AND EZVIZ MAKES NO
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY, SATISFACTORY
QUALITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. AND NON-INFRINGEMENT OF THIRD PARTY. IN NO EVENT WILL
EDVIZ, ITS DIRECTORS, OFFICERS, EMPLOYEES, OR AGENTS BE LIABLE TO YOU FOR ANY SPECIAL, CONSEQUENTIAL,
INCIDENTAL, OR INDIRECT DAMAGES, INCLUDING. AMONG OTHERS, DAMAGES FOR LOSS OF BUSINESS PROFITS,
BUSINESS INTERRUPTION, OR LOSS OF DATA OR DOCUMENTATION, IN CONNECTION WITH THE USE OF THIS
PRODUCT. EVEN IF EZVIZ HAS BEEN ADVISED OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGES.
T0 THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, IN NO EVENT SHALL EZVIZ'S TOTAL LIABILITY FOR ALL
DAMAGES EXCEED THE ORIGINAL PURCHASE PRICE OF THE PRODUCT.
EZVIZ DOES NOT UNDERTAKE ANY LIABILITY FOR PERSONAL INJURY OR PROPERTY DAMAGE AS THE RESULT
OF PRODUCT INTERRUPTION OR SERVICE TERMINATION CAUSED BY: A) IMPROPER INSTALLATION OR USAGE
QTHER THAN AS REQUESTED; B) THE PROTECTION OF NATIONAL OR PUBLIC INTERESTS; C) FORCE MAJEURE;
D) YOURSELF OR THE THIRD PARTY, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, USING ANY THIRD PARTY'S PRODUCTS,
SOFTWARE, APPLICATIONS, AND AMONG OTHERS.
REGARDING TO THE PRODUCT WITH INTERNET ACCESS, THE USE OF PRODUCT SHALL BE WHOLLY AT YOUR OWN
RISKS. EZVIZ SHALL NOT TAKE ANY RESPONSIBILITES FOR ABNORMAL OPERATION, PRIVACY LEAKAGE OR OTHER
DAMAGES RESULTING FROM CYBER ATTACK. HACKER ATTACK, VIRUS INSPECTION, OR OTHER INTERNET SECURITY



RISKS: HOWEVER, EZVIZ WILL PROVIDE TIMELY TECHNICAL SUPPORT IF REQUIRED

SURVEILLANCE LAWS AND DATA PROTECTION LAWS VARY BY JURISDICTION. PLEASE CHECK ALL RELEVANT LAWS
IN'YOUR JURISDICTION BEFORE USING THIS PRODUCT IN ORDER TO ENSURE THAT YOUR USE CONFORMS T THE
APPLICABLE LAW. EZVIZ SHALL NOT BE LIABLE IN THE EVENT THAT THIS PRODUCT IS USED WITH ILLEGITIMATE
PURPOSES

IN THE EVENT OF ANY CONFLICTS BETWEEN THE ABOVE AND THE APPLICABLE LAW. THE LATTER PREVAILS.
Regulatory Information

FCC Information

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions

(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and

2) This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.
Note: This product has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant
to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful
interference in a residential installation. This product generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy
and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio
communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in @ particular installation.
If this product does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by
turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the
following measures:

—Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

—Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

—Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected
—Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Please take attention that changes or modification not expressly approved by the party responsible for
compliance could void the users authority to operate the equipment.

This equipment should be installed and operated with a minimum distance 20cm between the radiator and your
body.

This device complies with Industry Canada licence-exempt RSS standard(s). Operation is subject to the following
two conditions:

(1) this device may not cause interference, and

2) this device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the
device

Under Industry Canada regulations, this radio transmitter may only operate using an antenna of a type and
maximum [or lesser) gain approved for the transmitter by Industry Canada. To reduce potential radio interference
to other users, the antenna type and its gain should be so chosen that the equivalent isotropically radiated
power (e..r.p.) is not more than that necessary for successful communication.



EU Conformity Statement
This product and - if applicable - the supplied accessories too are marked with "CE" and

C € comply therefore with the applicable harmonized European standards listed under the
Radio Equipment Directive 2014/53/EU, the EMC Directive 2014/30/EU, the RoHS Directive
2011/85/E0.
2012/19/EU (WEEE directive): Products marked with this symbol cannot be disposed of as
unsorted municipal waste in the European Union. For proper recycling, return this product
to your local supplier upon the purchase of equivalent new equipment, or dispose of it at
designated collection points. For more information see: www.recyclethis.info

mmmmm  2006/66/EC and its amendment 2013/56/EU (battery directive): This product contains a

battery that cannot be disposed of as unsorted municipal waste in the European Union. See
the product documentation for specific battery information. The battery is marked with this
symbol. which may include lettering to indicate cadmium (Cd), Lead (Pb), or mercury (Hg)
For proper recycling, return the battery to your supplier or to a designated collection point
For more information see: www.recyclethis.info.

Industry Canada ICES-003 Compliance

This device mests the CAN ICES-3 (B)/NMB-3(B] standards requirements.

EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Hereby, Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Co.,Ltd. declares that the radio equipment type [CS-C2C-D0-1D1WFR, CS-C2C-
D0-1D2WFR, CS-C2C-D0-1D2WPFR] is in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EL.

The full text of the EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY is available at the following web link
http:/fwwaw.ezvizlife.com/declaration-of-conformity.

Safety Instruction

Due to the product shape and dimension, the name and address of the importer/manufacturer are
printed on the package.

Customer Service

For more information, please visit www.ezvizlife.com.

Need help? Please visit “www.ezvizlife.com/inter/page/contact-us” for our local contact details.

AVE THIS MANUAL FOR FUTURE REFERENCE



DERECHOS DE AUTOR © Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Co., Ltd. TODOS LOS DERECHOS RESERVADOS.

Toda la informacin. incluyendo, textos, imdgenes. gréficos, entre otros, son propiedad de Hangzhou EZVIZ Software
Co., Ltd. [en Lo sucesivo, "EZVIZ"). Este manual del usuario [en lo sucesivo, “el Manual”) no se puede reproducir,
cambiar, traducir o distribuir, parcial o totalmente, por ningtn medio. sin el permiso previo por escrito de EZVIZ. Salvo
que se disponga Lo contrario, EZVIZ no garantiza, ni realiza declaraciones de ningtn tipo, de forma expresa o implicita,
en relacién con el Manual.

Acerca de este Manual

EL manual incluye instrucciones para el uso y el manejo del producto. Las fotografias. cuadros. imégenes y cualquier
otra informacidn provista a continuacion tienen fines descriptivos y explicativos Unicamente. La informacidn incluida en
el Manual estd sujeta a cambios sin previo aviso, por motivos de actualizacion de firmware u otros motivos. Encuentre
la dltima versidn en el sitio web @z w1z ™ (http:/ww ezvizlife.com)

Registro de Revisiones

Nuevo lanzamiento - Enero, 2019

Reconocimiento de las marcas registradas

ezviz™ zz ™y otras marcas registradas y logos de EZVIZ son propiedad de EZVIZ en diferentes
Jurisdicciones. Otras marcas y logos mencionados a continuacion pertenecen a sus respectivos dufos.

Aviso legal

HASTA EL GRADO MAXIMO QUE PERMITA LA LEY APLICABLE, EL PRODUCTO DESCRIPTO, CON SU HARDWARE, SOFTWARE
Y FIRMWARE SE PROPORCIONA “TAL COMO ES", CON TODAS LAS FALLAS Y ERRORES Y EZVIZ NO GARANTIZA,
DE MANERA EXPRESA O IMPLICITA, LA COMERCIABILIDAD, LA CALIDAD SATISFACTORIA, LA IDONEIDAD PARA UN
PROPOSITO EN PARTICULAR Y LA NO VIOLACION POR PARTE DE TERCEROS, ENTRE OTRAS. EN NINGUN CASO EZVIZ,
SUS DIRECTORES, FUNCIONARIOS, EMPLEADOS 0 REPRESENTANTES SERAN RESPONSABLES ANTE USTED POR DANOS
ESPECIALES, CONSECUENTES, SECUNDARIOS O INDIRECTOS, ENTRE OTROS, DANOS POR PERDIDA DE GANANCIAS DEL
NEGOCIO. INTERRUPCION DEL NEGOCIO O PERDIDA DE DATOS 0 DOCUMENTACIGN, RELACIONADA CON EL USO DE ESTE
PRODUCTO, AUNQUE SE HUBIERA NOTIFICADO A EZVIZ DE LA POSIBILIDAD DE DICHOS DANOS

HASTA EL MAXIMO GRADD PERMITIDO POR LA LEY APLICABLE, EN NINGUN CASO LA RESPONSABILIDAD TOTAL DE EZVIZ
POR TODOS LOS DANOS EXCEDERA EL PRECIO DE COMPRA ORIGINAL DEL PRODUCTO.

EZVIZ NO ASUME NINGUNA RESPONSABILIDAD POR LESIONES PERSONALES O DANOS A LA PROPIEDAD COMO
RESULTADO DE LA INTERRUPCION DEL PRODUCTO O LA TERMINACION DEL SERVICIO CAUSADA POR: A) INSTALACION
0 USO INCORRECTO DISTINTO AL SOLICITADD; B) PROTECCION DE INTERESES NACIONALES 0 PUBLICOS; C) FUERZA
MAYOR; D) EL USO, INCLUYENDO POR USTED MISMO Y SIN LIMITACION A UN TERCERO, DE LOS PRODUCTOS, SOFTWARE,
APLICACIONES, ENTRE OTROS, DE ALGUN TERCERO

EN RELACION AL PRODUCTO CON ACCESO A INTERNET, EL USO DEL PRODUCTO CORRERA COMPLETAMENTE POR SU
CUENTA Y RIESGO. EZVIZ NO ASUMIRA NINGUNA RESPONSABILIDAD POR EL FUNCIONAMIENTO ANORMAL, ATENTADOS
CONTRA LA PRIVACIDAD U OTROS DANOS QUE DERIVEN DE ATAQUES CIBERNETICOS, ATAQUES DE HACKERS,
INSPECCION DE VIRUS U OTROS RIESGOS DE SEGURIDAD DE INTERNET: SIN EMBARGO, EZVIZ PROPORCIONARA APOYO
TECNICO OPORTUNO SI ES NECESARIO.



LAS LEYES DE VIGILANCIA Y LAS LEYES DE PROTECCION DE DATOS VARIAN POR JURISDICCION. REVISE TODAS LAS LEYES
PERTINENTES EN SU JURISDICCION ANTES DE USAR ESTE PRODUCTO PARA GARANTIZAR QUE EL USO CUMPLA CON LA
LEGISLACION APLICABLE. EZVIZ NO SE RESPONSABILIZA POR EL USO DEL PRODUCTO CON FINES ILEGITIMOS.

EN CASO DE CUALQUIER CONFLICTO ENTRE LO ANTERIOR Y LA LEY APLICABLE. ESTA ULTIMA PREVALECE

Informacion regulatoria

Informacidn de FCC

Cumplimiento con FCC: Este dispositivo cumple con (a Parte 16 de (a Normativa FCC. La operacion esté sujeta a (as siguientes
dos condiciones:

(1) Que el dispositivo no cause interferencias nocivas, y

(2) Que el dispositivo acepte cualquier interferencia recibida, incluida aguella que puede causar una funcionamiento indesead.
Nota: Este producto fue probado y cumple con los limites para los dispositivos digitales de Clase B, segin la parte 15 de la
Normativa FCC. Estos limites estan disefados para proporcionar una proteccidn razonable contra la interferencia nociva en una
instalacidn residencial. Este producto genera, ufiliza y puede irradiar energfa de radiofrecuencia y i no estd instalado y se utiliza
de acuerdo con el manual de instrucciones puede causar interferencias nocivas a las radiocomunicaciones. Sin embargo, no hay
garantfa de que no ocurran interferencias en una instalacion en particular. Si este producto causa interferencias nocivas en la
recepeion de televisin que puede determinarse apagando y encendiendo el equipo, se recomienda al usuario que intente corregir
la interferencia tomando una o varias de las siguientes medidas:

- Reoriente o reubique (a antena receptora.

- Aumente (a separacidn entre el equipo y el receptor.

- Conecte el equipo a un enchufe en un circuito diferente al que estd conectado el receptor.

- Consulte al comerciante o  un técnico de radio/TV experto para recibir ayuda

Tenga en cuenta que los cambios o modificaciones no estén expresamente aprobados por la parte responsable del
cumplimiento puede anular a autorizacién del usuario para operar el equipo.

Este equipo debe estar instalado y funcionar a una distancia minima de 20 cm entre el radiador y su cuerpo.

EL dispositivo cumple con la normativa RSS exenta de licencia de Industry Canada. La operacidn esta sujeta a las
siguientes dos condiciones:

(1) que el dispositivo no cause interferencias, y

(2] que el dispositivo acepte cualquier interferencia, incluso la interferencia que pueda causar un funcionamiento no
deseado del dispositivo.

De acuerdo con la normativa de Industry Canada, este transmisor de radio solo puede funcionar con una antena de
un tipo y ganancia maxima (o menor a ella] aprobada para el transmisor por Industry Canada. Para reducir la posible
interferencia de radio con otros usuarios, se debe elegir un tipo de antena y ganancia cuya potencia isotrdpica radiada
equivalente (e.i.rp.. por sus siglas en inglés) no supere Lo necesario para una comunicacion exitosa

Declaracidn de conformidad de la UE

Este producto y los accesorios suministrados, si corresponde, llevan la marca "CE" y por lo tanto,
c € cumplen con las normas europeas armonizadas, incluidas en a Directiva EMC 2004/108/EC. la

Directiva RoHS 2011/85/€U



2012/19/EV (directiva WEEE): Los productos que llevan este simbolo no pueden desecharse como
residuos municipales no clasificados en (3 Unién Europea. Para un reciclado adecuado, devuelva
el producto a su proveedor local cuando adquiera un nuevo equipo de igual funcionalidad o
deséchelo en los puntos de recoleccion designados. Para obtener mds informacin consulte: www.
recyclethis.info.

2006/66/EC (directiva de baterfal: Este producto contiene una bateria que no puede desecharse
como un residuo municipal no clasificado en la Unidn Europea Consulte la documentacidn del
producto para obtener informacidn especifica de la bateria. La bateria leva este simbolo, que
puede incluir una letra que indica cadmio (Cd). plomo (Pb) o mercurio (Hg). Para un reciclado
adecuado, devuelva (a baterfa a su proveedor o al centro de recoleccion designado. Para obtener
més informacidn consulte: www.recyclethis.info.
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Cumplimiento con Industry Canada ICES-003

Este dispositivo cumple con Los requerimientos de las normas CAN ICES-3 (B)/NMB-3(B).

DECLARACION DE CONFORMIDAD CE

Por el presente, Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Co.,Ltd. declara que el tipo de equipo de radio [CS-C2C-D0-1D1WFR, €S-
C2C-D0-1DZWFR, CS-C2C-D0-1D2ZWPFR] cumple con La Directiva 2014/53/UE

L texto completo de la DECLARACION DE CONFORMIDAD CE se encuentra disponible en el siguiente enlace:
hitp//www.eavizlife.com/declaration-of-conformity.

Instrucciones de seguridad

Debido a la forma y las dimensiones del producto, el nombre y la direccion del importador/fabricante esta
impresa en el paquete.

Servicio la cliente

Para més informacion, visite www.ezvizlife.com.

Necesita ayuda? Visite “www.ezvizlife.com/inter/page/contact-us™ para obtener contactos locales.




COPYRIGHT © Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Co., Lid. TOUS DROITS RESERVES,

Toutes les informations, notamment les textes, les images et les graphiques sont la propriété de Hangzhou EZVIZ
Software Co., Ltd [ci-aprés « EIVIZ »). Ce quide d'utilisation (ci-aprés désigné le « quide ») ne peut étre reproduit,
modifié. traduit ou distribué. en partie ou en totalité. sans le consentement écrit préalable d'EZVIZ. Sauf mention
contraire, EVIZ n'offre aucune garantie, explicite ou implicite, en ce qui concerne ce guide.

A propos de ce guide

Ce guide comprend des directives pour utiliser et gérer le produit. Les illustrations, les graphiques, les images et
toutes les autres informations figurant ci-aprés sont fournis @ titre de description et d'explication uniquement. Les
informations figurant dans le guide sont modifiables sans préavis, en raison de mises a jour du micrologiciel ou pour
d'autres raisons. Veuillez consulter (e site web @2Zz\/1Z ™ pour obtenir la demiére version (nttp:/fwwmw.ezvizlife.
com).

Fiche des révisions

Nouvelle version - janvier 2019

Informations sur les marques déposées

ezviz" ™. et les autres marques déposées et logos d'EZVIZ sont la propriété d'EZVIZ dans diverses
juridictions. Les autres marques déposées et logos mentionnés ci-dessous appartiennent & leurs propriétaires
respectifs.

Mentions légales

DANS LES LIMITES AUTORISEES PAR LE DROIT EN VIGUEUR. LE PRODUIT DECRIT, AVEC SON MATERIEL, SON LOGICIEL £T
SON MICROLOGICIEL, EST FOURNI « TEL QUEL », AVEC TOUS SES DEFAUTS T SES ERREURS, ET EZVIZ N'OFFRE AUCUNE
GARANTIE, EXPLICITE OU IMPLICITE, NOTAMMENT DE QUALITE MARCHANDE, DE QUALITE SATISFAISANTE, D'ADEQUATION
A UN USAGE PARTICULIER. ET DE NON-VIOLATION DES DROITS D'UN TIERS. EN AUCUN CAS EZVIZ, SES DIRECTEURS,
CADRES, EMPLOYES OU AGENTS NE SAURONT ETRE TENUS RESPONSABLES ENVERS VOUS POUR TOUS DOMMAGES
SPECIAUX, CONSECUTIFS, ACCESSOIRES OU INDIRECTS, Y COMPRIS LES DOMMAGES POUR PERTE DE BENEFICES
COMMERCIAUX, INTERRUPTION DU TRAVAIL, PERTE DE DONNEES OU DE DOCUMENTATION EN LIEN AVEC L'USAGE DE CE
PRODUIT, MEME SI EZVIZ A ETE AVERTI DE L'EVENTUALITE DE CES DOMMAGES

DANS LES LIMITES AUTORISEES PAR LE DROIT EN VIGUEUR, EN AUCUN CAS LA RESPONSABILITE TOTALE D'EZVIZ POUR
LES DOMMAGES NE SAURA EXCEDER LE PRIX D'ACHAT D'ORIGINE DU PRODUIT.

EZVIZ N'ACCEPTE AUCUNE RESPONSABILITE EN CAS DE BLESSURE OU DE DOMMAGE A LA PROPRIETE RESULTANT
DE L'INTERRUPTION DU PRODUIT OU LA FIN DU SERVICE EN RAISON DES ELEMENTS SUIVANTS - A) INSTALLATION
0U UTILISATION INCORRECTE OU DIFFERENTE D L'USAGE PRESCRIT; B) PROTECTION DES INTERETS NATIONAUX 0U
PUBLICS: CJ CAS DE FORCE MAJEURE: D) UTILISATION, Y COMPRIS, SANS TOUTEFOIS S LIMITER DE PRODOUITS,
LOGICIELS, APPLICATIONS ET AUTRES DE TIERS PAR VOUS OU UNE TIERCE PARTIE.

EN CE QUI CONCERNE LE PRODUIT DISPOSANT D'UN ACCES A INTERNET, L'USAGE DU PRODUIT SE FERA ENTIEREMENT
AVOS PROPRES RISUES. EZVIZ DECLINE TOUTE RESPONSABILITE EN CAS DE FONCTIONNEMENT ANORMAL, DE FUITE
D'INFORMATIONS CONFIDENTIELLES OU D'AUTRES DOMMAGES RESULTANT D'UNE CYBER-ATTAQUE, D'UN PIRATAGE,
D'UN VIRUS OU DE TOUT AUTRE RISQUE DE SECURITE SUR INTERNET : CEPENDANT, EZVIZ OFFRIRA UNE ASSISTANCE




TECHNIQUE RAPIDE EN CAS DE BESOIN

LA LEGISLATION SUR LA SURVEILLANCE ET LA PROTECTION DES DONNEES VARIENT D'UNE JURIDICTION A LAUTRE
VEUILLEZ VERIFIER TOUTES LES LOIS PERTINENTES DANS VOTRE JURIDICTION AVANT D'UTILISER CE PRODUIT AFIN
DE VOUS ASSURER QUE VOTRE USAGE EST CONFORME AU DROIT EN VIGUEUR. EZVIZ NE SERA PAS TENU POUR
RESPONSABLE SI CE PRODUIT EST UTILISE A DES FINS ILLEGITIMES

EN CAS DE CONFLIT ENTRE CE QUI PRECEDE ET LE DROIT EN VIGUEUR, CE DERNIER PREVAUDRA

Informations réglementaires

Informations FCC

Conformité FCC : Cet appareil est conforme a (a section 15 du reglement de la FCC. Son fonctionnement est soumis
aux deux conditions suivantes

(1) Cet appareil ne doit pas causer d'interférences nuisibles, et

(2) Cet appareil doit accepter toute interférence regue, notamment les interférences susceptibles d'occasionner un
fonctionnement indésirable.

Remarque : Ce produit a été testé et reconnu conforme aux limites imposées pour un appareil numérique de classe B,
conformément & a section 15 du réglement de la FCC. Ces limites visent & fournir une protection raisonnable contre
les

interférences nocives dans un environnement domestique. Ce produit génére, utilise et peut émettre des fréquences
radio et, sl nest pas installé et utilisé conformément aux instructions, peut causer des interférences nuisibles aux
communications radio.

Cependant, rien ne permet de garantir U'absence dinterférences dans une installation particuliére. Si ce produit
occasionne des interférences nuisibles & la réception de la radio ou du téléviseur, ce qui peut étre déterminé en
éteignant et en rallumant Uappareil iL est conseillé a (utilisateur d'essayer de corriger les interférences en prenant
une 0u plusieurs des mesures suivantes

- Réorienter ou déplacer Uantenne de réception

- hugmenter la distance entre 'appareil et e récepteur.

- Brancher Uappareil sur un circuit différent de celui auquel e récepteur est branché.

- Consulter le revendeur ou un technicien radio/TV expérimenté pour obtenir de aide.

Notez que les changements ou modifications non expressément autorisés par la partie responsable de la mise en
conformité sont susceptibles d'annuler le droit de L'utilisateur a se servir de L'appareil

Cet appareil doit étre installé et utilisé en conservant une distance minimale de 20 cm entre le radiateur et le corps
Cet appareil est conformé aux normes RSS sans licence d'Industrie Canada. Son fonctionnement est soumis aux deux
conditions suivantes

(1) cet appareil ne doit pas causer d'interférences, et

(2] cet appareil doit accepter toute interférence recue, notamment les interférences susceptibles d occasionner un
fonctionnement indésirable de 'appareil.

Conformément aux réglementations d'Industrie Canada, ce radio-émetteur peut uniquement étre utilisé avec une
antenne d'un type et d'un gain maximal (ou minimal) approuvé pour 'émetteur par Industrie Canada. Pour réduire les



interférences radio potentielles avec d'autres utilisateurs, le type d'antenne et son gain doivent étre choisis de sorte
que la puissance isotrope rayonnée équivalente (PIRE) ne soit pas supérieure & ce qui est nécessaire pour le bon
déroulement des communications

e
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Déclaration de conformité UE

Ce produit et (le cas échéant] les accessoires fournis portent le marquage « CE » et sont donc
conformes aux normes européennes harmonisées en vigueur listées dans la directive CEM 2004/108/CE
et a directive LdSD 2011/65/UE.

2012/19/UE (directive WEEE) - Les produits portant ce symbole ne peuvent pas étre éliminés comme
des déchets ménagers non triés dans [Union européenne. Pour un recyclage adéquat, renvoyez ce
produit & votre fournisseur local apres avoir acheté un nouvel équipement équivalent, ou jetez-le
dans un point de collecte officiel. Pour plus dinformations, voir - www.recyclethis.info.

2006/66/CE (directive relative aux piles et accumulateurs) : Ce produit contient une batterie qui
ne peut-pas étre mise au rebut avec les déchets ménagers non triés dans ['Union eurapéenne
Consultez (3 documentation du produit pour plus dinformations sur la batterie. La batterie porte le
symbole suivant, qui peut inclure des inscriptions indiguant la présence de cadmium (Cd), de plomb
(Pb) ou de mercure (Hg). Pour un recyclage adéquat, renvoyez la batterie & votre fournisseur ou a un
paint de collecte officiel. Pour plus d'informations, voir - www.recyclethis.info.

Conformité Industrie Canada ICES-003

Cet appareil répond aux exigences des normes CAN ICES-3 (B)/NMB-3(B).

DECLARATION DE CONFORMITE CE

Par la présente. Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Co. Ltd. déclare que le type déquipement radio [CS-C2C-D0-1DTWFR, CS-
C2C-D0-1DZWFR, CS-C2C-D0-1D2WPFR] est conforme  la directive 2014/53/UE

Le texte intégral de la DECLARATION DE CONFORMITE CE est disponible en accédant au lien suivant

htp:ffww eavizlife.com/declaration-of-conformity.

Directives de sécurité

En raison de la forme et des dimensions du produit, le nom et Uadresse de U'importateur ou du fabricant sont
imprimés sur 'emballage.

Service clientes

Pour plus d'informations, veuillez-vous visiter www.ezvizlife. cnm

Besoin d'aide ? veuillez-vous visiter "www.ezvizlife.com/i I us" pour avoir nos

locales.

CONSERVEZ CE MANUEL POUR UNE REFERENCE FUTURE



Box Content

Internet Camera (x1) Power Adapter x1)

Foam Sticker (x2) Metal Plate (x1) Uumk Start Guide lx
(3.5mm Hole Diameter)

0 The camera appearance is subject to the actual one you have bought.



=< LED Indicator

- —oMagnetic Base




Name
LED Indicator

microSD Card

RESET Button

Description

o Solid Red: Camera is starting up.

o Slow-flashing Red: Wi-Fi connection has failed.

o Fast-flashing Red: Device exception (e.g. microSD card error].

o Solid Blue: Video is being viewed or played back in EZVIZ App.

o Fast-flashing Blue: Camera is ready for the Wi-Fi connection.

o Slow-flashing Blue: Camera is running properly.

 microSD Card should be purchased separately.

o |nitialize the card in the EZVIZ app before using it.

Hold down the RESET button for b seconds while the camera

is running, the camera restarts and all parameters are reset to
default



Setup EN

Step 1 Power-on
Plug the power cable into the camera and to the power adapter and then into a
power outlet, as shown in the figure below.

Step 7 Camera Setup
1. Create a user account
- Connect your mobile phone to Wi-Fi.
- Download and install the EZVIZ app by searching "EZVIZ" in App Store or
Google Play"™.
- Launch the app and register for an EZVIZ user account following the start-
up wizard.
2. Add a camera to EZVIZ 3%
- Log in the EZVIZ app.
- From the EZVIZ app Home screen, tap "+ on the upper-right hand corner to
go to the scan (R code interface.



©

Add Device

- Scan the OR Code on the bottom of the camera.

Bottom of the Camera o

- Follow the EZVIZ app wizard to finish Wi-Fi configuration

Please make sure your phane is connected to the 2.4GHz Wi-Fi from the
router for Wi-Fi configuration.



Installation EN

Step 1 Install the Metal Plate (Optional)
Pick a clean and flat surface and secure the metal plate to the desired position
with the foam stickers or screws (not included).
There's a magnet piece inside the camera. You can skip this step if the
surface is made of metal.

Step 7 Install the Camera
Secure the camera magnetically to the metal plate or metal surface (see figure
below)

Foam Sticker

i

Metal Plate

Step 3 Completing Installation
Adjust the camera angle as required



Appendix
Install Memory Card
Insert a microSD card into the slot until a click.

Initializing Memory Card

1. In the EZVIZ app. check the memory card status by tapping on the Storage Status in
the Device Settings interface.

Wi-Fi Configure TEST-WiFi &

Storage Status

Vx.x.x build xxxxxx
No new version.

Device Version

2. If the memory card status displays as Uninitialized, tap to initialize it. The status
will then change to Normal

o For detailed information, please visit www.ezvizlife.com.
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Contenido de la caja

el

1 Cable USB 1 Adaptador de alimentacidn

i
0 *Strt Gy

1 Placa metal (agujero de
7 Pegatinas de espuma 35 mm de didmetro) 1 Gufa de inicio répido

U]

0 El aspecto fisico de la cdmara dependerd del modelo que usted haya comprado



Partes basicas

Luz Re- ,,” -<lente @

(21 - - - -
Sfezviz PIR O -/ ==Indicador LED

->< - —oBase magnética




Nombre Descripcion m

Indicador LED  Rojo estable: La cdmara se estd iniciando.

o Rojo parpadeante lento: La conexion de Wi-Fi ha fallado

o Rojo parpadeante rapido: Excepcion del dispositivo (por ejemplo:
error de tarjeta microSD).

o Azul constante: EL video se estd visualizando o reproduciendo en
a aplicacion EZVIZ.

o Luz azul que parpadea répidamente: La cdmara estd lista para la
conexion Wi-Fi.

o Luz azul que parpadea lentamente: La cdmara funciona
correctamente.

Tarjeta microSD e La tarjeta microSD debe comprarse por separado.
o Inicialice la tarjeta en la aplicacion EZVIZ antes de usarla

Botdn de REINICIO Mantenga presionado el botén REINICIAR durante b segundos
mientras la cdmara estd en funcionamiento. La cdmara se reiniciard
y todos los pardmetros volveran a Los valores predeterminados
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Configuracion

Paso 1 Encendido
Conecte el cable de alimentacion a la cdmara y al adaptador de alimentacién y
luego al toma corriente, como se muestra en la siguiente figura.

Cable de alimentacion

Paso 7 Configuracion de la cdmara
1. Cree una cuenta de usuario
- Conecte su teléfono movil al Wi-Fi
- Descargue e instale a aplicacion EZVIZ buscando "EZVIZ" en el App Stare 0
Google Play™.
- Inicie la aplicacidn y registrese para obtener una cuenta de usuario de
EJVIZ siguiendo el asistente de inicio

[ 2 d
2. Agregado de una cémara a E2VI7 @S

- Inicie sesion en la aplicacion EZVIZ.
- Desde la pantalla de Inicio de la aplicacion EZVIZ, pulse "+ en el extremo

superior derecho y dirfjase a la interfaz de escanea de cddigo QR.



- Escanee el cddigo OR que aparece en la parte inferior de la cdmara.

Parte inferior de la cdmara o

- Siga al asistente de a aplicacion EZVIZ para terminar la configuracion
Wi-Fi

o Asegrese de que su teléfono esté conectado al Wi-Fi de 2.4 GHz desde
el router para la configuracion Wi-Fi
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Instalacion

Paso | Instalacion de la placa de metal (Opcional)
Elija una superficie limpia y plana y asegure la placa de metal en la posicién
deseada con las pegatinas de espuma o tornillos (no incluidos).

Dentro de la cdmara hay una pieza imantada. Puede saltar este paso si
a superficie es de metal.

Paso 7 Instalacion de la camara
Asegure la cémara magnéticamente a a placa o superficie de metal (ver la
figura siguiente)

Placa de metal

Paso 3 Finalizacion de la instalacion
Ajuste el dngulo de la camara segun sea necesario.



Anexo

Instalacion de la tarjeta de memoria
Inserte una tarjeta microSD en la ranura hasta escuchar un clic

Inicializacion de la tarjeta de memoria

1. En la aplicacion EZVIZ, verifique el estado de la tarjeta de memoria, pulsando sobre
Storage Status (Estado de almacenamiento) en la interfaz Device Settings
(Configuracion del dispositivo)

Wi-Fi Configure TEST-Wifi "=

Storage Status

Vx.x.x build xxxxxx
No new version

Device Version

2. Si el estado de la tarjeta de memoria es Uninitialized (No iniciada), pulse para
inicializarla. EL estado se cambiard a Normal.

0 Para obtener mds informacion, ingrese a www ezvizlife.com
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Contenu de la boite

Internet Camera (x1) Cable USB (x Adaptateur de courant (x1)

O O &

Autocollant en mousse (x2)  Plague métallique (x1)  Guide de démarrage rapide (x1)
(diametre des trous -
35mm)

0 L'apparence de la caméra dépend de celle que vous avez achetée



Notions élémentaires

Lumigre_
infrarouge

—°Indicateur LED

= —<Base magnétique

Haut-parleur - __ Emplacement pour

carte microSD




Nom
Indicateur LED

Carte Micro SD

Bouton de
REINITIALISATION

Description

 Rouge fixe : La caméra est en train de démarrer.

e Rouge clignotant lentement : La connexion Wi-Fi a échoué

* Rouge clignotant rapidement : Exception de périphérique (par
exemple, erreur de carte microSD).

o Bleu fixe : La vidéo est en cours de vision ou de lecture dans
L'application EZVIZ

e Clignotement bleu rapide : La caméra est préte pour la
connexion Wi-Fi.

o Lent clignotement bleu : La caméra fonctionne correctement.

o L3 carte microSD doit étre achetée séparément.

o |nitialisez a carte dans Uapplication EZVIZ avant de L utiliser.

Maintenez le bouton REINITIALISATION enfoncé pendant 5 secondes
alors que la caméra est sous tension ; celle-ci redémarrera et tous
les réglages par défaut seront rétablis.



Installation

Ftape 1 Mise en marche
Connectez le cable d'alimentation dans a caméra et & Uadaptateur

électrique, puis dans une prise électrique, comme présenté sur la
figure ci-dessous.

_J

Eébt'aUmematmn

Etape 7 Configuration de la caméra
1. Créer un compte d utilisateur
- Connectez votre téléphone cellulaire a votre réseau Wi-Fi
- Téléchargez et installez Uapplication EZVIZ en recherchant « EZVIZ » dans

App Store ou Google Play™
- Lancez Uapplication et inscrivez-vous pour obtenir un compte utilisateur

EZVIZ en suivant L'assistant de configuration

. o>
2. Ajouter une caméra & EZVI. @87

- Se connecter a Uapplication EZVIZ.
- Depuis U'écran d'accueil de Uapplication EZVIZ taper sur le « + » dans le
coin supérieur droit pour accéder a Linterface de lecture du code QR.



©

Add Device

- Scannez le code OR au bas de la caméra.

Bas de la caméra o

- Suivre les directives de ['assistant de [application EZVIZ pour compléter (a
configuration Wi-Fi

Vous assurer que votre téléphone est connecté au Wi-Fi de 2.4 GHz du routeur
pour la configuration Wi-Fi.
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Installation

Ftape T Installer la plague métallique en option)
Choisissez une surface propre et plate et fixez la plague métallique a

l'emplacement souhaité a (aide des autocollants en mousse ou de vis
non incluses)

Un aimant se trouve a Uintérieur de la caméra. Vous pouvez sauter cette
étape si la surface est métallique.

Ftape 7 Installer la caméra
Fixez la caméra magnétiquement & la plaque métallique ou & une surface
métallique (voir illustration ci-dessous)

Autocollant de mousse

Ftape 3 Terminer Uinstallation
Ajustez U'angle de la caméra au besoin



Appendix
Installer la carte mémoire
Insérez une carte microSD dans le logement jusqu'a entendre un clic.

Initialiser la carte mémoire

1. Dans Uapplication EZVIZ, vérifiez Uétat de la carte mémoire en appuyant sur Storage
Status (Ftat du stockage) dans linterface Device Settings (Paramétres de
U'appareil).

Wi-Fi Configure TEST-WiFi &

Storage Status

Vx.x.x build xxxxxx
No new version.

Device Version

2. Si L'état de la carte mémoire affiché est Uninitialized (Non initialisé), appuyez
dessus pour Uinitialiser. Le statut passera alors a Normal.

o Pour des renseignements détaillés, visiter www.ezvizlife.com.
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Contetdo da embalagem

el

Adaptador de corrente
(1 unidade)

O O £

Adesivo de espuma Placa de metal (1 unidade) ~ Guia de Inicio Rapido
(2 unidades) (digmetro do furo: 3.5 mm) (1 unidade)

Webcam (1 unidade) Cabo USB (1 unidade)

a
f

0 A aparéncia da camera estd sujeita & que vocé comprou.



Elementos basicos

=< Indicador de LED

- —oPlaca magnética

Alto-falante o -



Nome Descricao
Indicador de LED e Vermelho fixo: a cdmera estd iniciando.
o Vermelho piscando lentamente: a conexao Wi-Fi falhou.
o Vermelho piscando rapidamente: excegao do dispositivo
(por exemplo, erro do cartdo MicroSD)
 Azul fixo: 0 video estd sendo visualizado ou reproduzido

no aplicativo EZVIZ

 Azul piscando rapidamente: a camera estd pronta para a
conexdo Wi-Fi

 Azul piscando lentamente: a camera estd funcionando
adequadamente.

Cartdo microSD e 0 cartao microSD deve ser adquirido separadamente.
o |nicialize o cartao no aplicativo EZVIZ antes de usé-lo.

Botao REDEFINIR - Mantenha o botdo REDEFINIR pressionado por b segundos enquanto
a camera estiver em funcionamento. A camera reiniciard e todos os
pardmetros serdo redefinidos para o modo padrao
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Configuracao

Passo | Conexao
Conecte o cabo de alimentagdo a camera e ao adaptador de corrente. Em
sequida, conecte-0 a tomada elétrica, como mostrado na figura abaixo.

Tomada de energia

(abo de alimentacao

Passo 7 Configuragdo da camera
1. Criar uma conta de usudrio
- Conecte seu celular a rede Wi-Fi.
- Baixe e instale o aplicativo EZVIZ pesquisando "EZVIZ" na Apple Store ou
Google Play™.
- Abra o aplicativo e registre uma conta de usudrio do EZVIZ seguindo as
instrucdes do assistente de inicializacdo.

»
7. Adicionar uma camera ao EZVIZ zﬂo

- fetue o login no aplicativo E2VIZ
- Na tela inicial do aplicativo, togue em "+ no canto superior direito para
acessar a interface de leitura de cddigos OR.



- Faga a leitura do cddigo (R localizado na base da camera.

Base da camera o

- Siga as instrugdes do assistente do aplicativo EZVIZ para concluir a
configuragdo do Wi-Fi

Verifique se o telefone esté conectado ao Wi-Fi de 2.4 GHz do roteador para
configuracdo de Wi-Fi.
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Instalacao

Passo 1 Instale a placa de metal (opcional)
Escolha uma superficie limpa e plana e prenda a placa de metal na posicdo
desejada com os adesivos de espuma ou com parafusos [ndo incluidos).

H& uma placa com ima dentro da camera. Vocé pode pular esta etapa se
a superficie for feita de metal.

Passo 7 Instale a camera
Prenda a camera magnética na placa ou superficie de metal (veja a figura
abaixo)

Placa de metal

Passo 3 Complete a instalagao
Ajuste o angulo da camera, conforme necessario.



Apéndice
Instalar o cartao de memdria
Insira o cartdo microSD na ranhura até ouvir um clique

Inicializando o cartao de memdria

1. No aplicativo EZVIZ, verifique o status do cartdo de memdria tocando em Storage
Status (Status do armazenamento) na interface Device Settings (Configuracdes
do dispositivo).

Wi-Fi Configure TEST-Wifi "=

Storage Status

Vx.x.x build xxxxxx
No new version

Device Version

7. Se 0 status do cartdo de memdria for exibido como Unitialized (Nao inicializado),
toque para inicializ-lo. 0 status serd alterado para Normal

o Para obter informac@es detalhadas, visite www.ezvizlife.com.
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LIMITED WARRANTY
Thank you fo purchasing Hangzhou EMIZ Software Co.. Lt ('EZVT') products. This limited warrany (‘warranty’)gives you. the aiginal. purchaser f the
EDVE product, specifc leglrights. You may alo have other lega ights tht vary by sate, povince o jursdicton. This warranty appies oy to te original
putchaser o the product“Diginal putchaser” means any consumer having puchased the EZVIZproduct from an authorized seler The disclaimers,exclusions,
and imitaions of abity under this warteny il not aplyto th extent prohiite by aplicabl . No distibutar, eseler, agent, o emplayee is authorzed
o make any modificaton extension, o additon o this waranty.
Your EIVI product is wertanted for a periad f on (1) year from the date of purchase agains defcts in mateials and workmanship, o such onger pernd as
may b required by Law inthe counry o tate where thisproduc i sold, when used normalyin acordance withuser manuzl
You can request waranty senvic by contacing our Customer Senvie
For any defectve EDVIZ products under warranty, ENIZ will, t it opton, ) repir o replace your product fie of charg: i exchange your product with a
functional equivalent product: or i refund the original purchase price, provided you provide the original purchase receipt or copy. a brief explanation of the
defct, and rfur the product n ts original packaging. At EZVIZs ol disreton, repai o relacement may be made with & new o rfurished product or
components. This varianty does not cover the shipping cos, insuance, o any othr ncidntal chrges incuted by you in retuning the product.
Except where prohibited by applicable Lo, tis isyour sle and exclusive remedy or breach of this warany. Any procuct that has either ben repaied or
‘eplaced under this wertanty vill be coverd by the terms f this warrany for the lange of inety (0] days rom the date of delveryor the remaining rginal
wartarty periot,
Ths waranty does notappy and i o
o Ifthe aranty climis made outside the varrany period r i the proof of purchase is not provided:
o For any malfunction, defect, o failure caused by or resulting fiom the evidence of impact; mishandling; tampering: use contrary to the applcable
instruction manual: incorect poer line voltage: acident: loss: thet: fie: oo o othr Act of Bod: shipping damage: o damage resuling from repars
performed by urauthorized personnel
For any consumable pats, Such as htteris,where the malfunction i due to the normal aging ofth produc;
Cosmelic damage, including but not limited 1o scratches dents, and boken plastic o pors
Ay oftware, evenif packaged o sld with EZVI hrare;
For any other damages ree from defects in matrial or vorkmanstip:
Routie leaning normalcosmeti,and meshanical wear an tea.
DISCLAMER OF WARRANTIES
BACEPT AS STATED ABOVE IN THIS WARRANTY, AND 10 THE MAKIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, EZVIZ DISCLAIMS ALL EXPRESS, IMPLIED, MO
STATUTORY WARRANTIES AND CONDITIONS WITH RESPECT T0 THE PRODUC. INCLUDING THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILIY AND FINESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE, THE DURATION OF ANY APPLICABLE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OR CONDITIONS T0 THE DURATION OF THIS WARRANTY, THE SECURITY OF THE
PRODUCT, OR AVILABILTY AND RELIBILITY OF PRODUCT INFORMATION OR DATA.
NOTE: SOME STATES OR JUSRISDICTIONS DO NOT ALLOYW LIMTATIONS DN HOW LONG AN IMPLIED WARRANTY LASTS, SO THE ABOVE LIMIATION MAY NOT APPLY

LIMITATION OF DAMAGES

IN NO EVENT WILL EZVIZ BE LIABLE FOR ANY CONSEQUENTIAL, INCIDENTAL, EXEMPLARY. OR SPECIAL DAMAGES. INCLUDING ANY DAMAGES FOR LOST DATA OR
LOST PROFITS, ARISING FROM OR RELATING TO THIS WARRANTY OR THE PRODUCT, AND EIVIZ'S TOTAL CUMULATIVE LIABILITY ARISING FROM OR RELATED T0
‘THIS WARRANTY OR THE PRODUCT WILL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT ACTUALLY PAID FOR THE PRODUCT BY THE ORIGINAL PURCHASER.

NOTE: SOME STATES OR JUSRISDICTIONS DO NOT ALLOW THE EXCLUSION OR LIMITATION OF INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, SD THE ABOVE
LIMITATION OR EXCLUSION MAY NOT APPLY 10 YOU.

LIMITATION OF LIABILITY

ALL PRODUCT INFORMATION AND DATA 1S PROVIDED FOR YOUR CONVENIENCE, "AS 15", AND “AS AVAILABLE ™ EZVIZ DOES NOT REPRESENT. WARRANT. OR
(GUARANTEE THAT PRODUCT INFORMATION AND DATA WILL BE AVAILABLE. ACCURATE, OR RELIABLE OR THAT PRODUCT INFORMATION AND DATA OR USE
OF THE PRODUCT WILL PROVIDE SAFETY IN YOUR HOME. YOU USE ALL PRODUCT INFORMATION, DATA, AND THE PRODUCT AT YOUR OWN DISCRETION AND
RISK. YOU WILL BE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR (AND EZVIZ DISCLAIMS) ANY AND ALL LOSS. LIABILITY, OR DAMAGES, INCLUDING T0 YOUR WIRING, FIXTURES,
ELECTRICITY, HOME, PRODUCT, PRODUCT PERIPHERALS, COMPUTER, MOBILE DEVICE. AND ALL OTHER ITEMS AND PETS, RESULTING FROM YOUR USE OF THE
PRODUCT INFORMATION, DATA. OR PRODUCT. PRODUCT INFORMATION AND DATA PROVIDED BY EZVIZ IS NOT INTENDED AS A SUBSTITUTE FOR DIRECT MEANS
OF OBTAINING THE INFORMATION. FOR EXAMPLE, A NOTIFICATION PROVIDED THROUGH THE PRODUCT IS NOT INTENDED AS A SUBSTITUTE FOR AUDIBLE AND
VISIBLE INDICATIONS N THE HOME AND ON THE PRODUCT. NOR FOR A THIRD PARTY MONITORING SERVICE.

Please do not hesitate to contact yoursellr or our Customer Service, with any questions.



GARANTIA LIMITADA

Gracias o comprar praductos Hangahou ENIZ Softwre Co, L, [EMIT ). Esta garani imitad (gerantie') e otorga  usted. el comprador orginal de poducto
DV, derechos legeles espeoicos. Ademds, puede tener otos derechos legels que vrian seqin el estado, a poinca o L juisdosin. Esta garanta aplica
dnicamente al comprador orginal el poducto. “Comprador orginal” se refere a cualuie consumidor que haya comprado el producto EZVIZ de un vendedor
autizad. L renunie, exclusones y limitaciones de responsablidad bejo esta granta n aplicran en s medida en que Lo praita La ey aplicable. Ningin
s, revendedo, agente  empleado st autorizad para hacer cusluier modifcaiin, extensidn o adici aesta gt

Su producto EZVIZ st aranizado por un period de un (1) ao a partir e b fecha e compra contra defectus en maerales y mande oba, o orun periodo s
Lergo que pueda ser requerid por 3 Ly en el pas o estado dnde ese producto s vendide, siempre y cuanda s usa normalmente de acuerd con el manual el
usrn

a contactand Uliene,
Para cualquiers de o productos EV defctuosos bajo garanta,  apidn e éste. ENZ ) reparerd o reemplazah s producto sincarg aguno, il intercamberd
su producto con un producto funcional equivalente, o (il reembolsard el preci de compra riginal e el caso de que usted haya poporcionado La actura de
compra original  copa, wna breve explcacidn dl defectoy dewela el product en su empague original La rearacion o eemplaz pueden hacerse con productas
o compunentes nueves o retaurads, a rtera de EPVZ. Estagarantia no cubre ol cost de envi, sequi, o cuauier ot carg ncidentl en el que usted heya
incurid a devave el producto
Eepto donde o proite ( ey apliabl,ete e su inco y exclusio recuro ara incumplsta eranti, Cualuier roducto qu heyasio reparado o reemplazado
o ests garanti, serd cubieto por s tmings e ests garanti por el priod mayor enre noventa (%) dia desde La fecha e entege o el period remanente
orgnal de s gaanta
Fsta aranta n se apicay es inilda en s siguientes cases
Siel evlamo de fueradel osi
Pars cualuier isfncionlidad, Gefest o ol causada o resultante de (s videnci del impact, maltrato, mnipulacid, uso conteri a o ispesto n el
menual te instruceiones aplicable, volae de cable ncorecto, acidente, pérdida obo, ncendi, nundacin u oo casos fortuits, daf e envo o dafo
vesultane de asreparacones relizads pr ersanal no atorzado
comobateres, donde el mal del produco
Daos estéticos, incluidos rayones, marcas y pléstico foto en los puertos, entre otros.
¢ hardre d
Pars s tpos e dato b de defectos en o mterles o a mano e oba
Limpez de g, stética noma y dsgaste mecdnio,
RENUNCI DE GARATIAS
EACEPTUANDD LO ANTERIORMENTE DECLARADD EN ESTA GARANTIA Y HASTA EL ALCANCE MAXIMD PERMITIDD POR LA LEY APLICABLE, EXVIZ SE EXCLUYE DE T0DAS
LAS GARANTIAS Y CONDICIONES ESTATUTARIS EXPRESAS € IMPLICTAS CON RESPECTD AL PRODUCTO, INCLUYENDO GARMTIAS IMPLICITAS DE COMERCIALZACION
¥ ADECUACICN PARA UN PROPOSITD PARTICULAR. DURACIGN DE CUALESOUIERAS GARMNTIAS 0 CONDICIONES IMPLICITAS APLICABLES A LA DURACION E ESTA
GARMNTI. SEGURIDAD DEL PRODUCTO, 0 DSPONIBILIDAD Y CONFIABLIDAD DE LA INFORMACION 0 DATOS DEL PRODUCTO
NOTA: ALGUNDS ESTADOS 0 JURISDICEIONES NO PERMITEN LAS LIMTACIONES SOBRE LA DURACION DE UNA GARANTIA IMPLICTA POR LD OUE LA LIMITACION
ANTERIOR PUEDE NO APLICRLE A USTED.
LIMTACION DE 0S DAROS
N NINGUN CASD PODRA EDVZ SER RESPONSABLE POR CUALDUIER DARD ESPECIAL, CONSECUENCIAL INCIDENTAL 0 EJEMPLAR, INCLUVENDD DARDS POR PERDIDA DE
DATOS D PERDIDA DE GANACIAS,DERIADDS D, ) RELACIONADES A ESTA GRANTIA D PRODUCTO, Y LA RESPONSHBILIDAD TOTAL ACUMULATNA DE EZVZ DERNADA
DE. 0 RELACIONADA A ESTA GARANTIA O PRODUCTO, O EACEDERA EL MONTO REAL PAGADO POR ESTE PRODUCTO POR EL COMPRADR CRIGINAL
NOTA: ALGUNOS ESTADDS 0 JURISOICCIONES NO PERMITEN LA EXCLUSON O LIMITAZION DF OARDS INCIDENTALES O CONSECUENCILES. POR L0 OUE LA LIMITACION
0 EXCLUSIGN ANTERIOR PUEDE NO APLICRLE A USTED
LIMITACION DE RESPONSABILIAD
T0DA LA INFORMACION Y DATOS DEL PRODUCTO SE PROPORCIONAN PARA SU CONVENENCIA “TAL COMO SON" ¥ "SUJETOS A S DSPONIBILIDAD.” ENMZ NO
DECLARA, GARANTIZA NI ASEGURA LA DISPONIBILIOAD. PRECISON, N CONFBIIDAD OF LA INFORMACIGN Y LOS DATOS DEL PRODUCTO, 0 DUE DCHA INFORMACION
¥ DATOS 0 EL USD DEL PRODUCTO BAINDEN SEGURIDAD A SU HOGAR. USTED UTILZA TODA LA IKFORMACION ¥ DATOS DEL PRODUCTO Y EL PRODLCTO A SU PROPID
CRITERI Y RIESG0. USTED SERA EL UNICO RESPONSABLE POR (Y EVZ RENUNCIA ) CUALOUIER PERDIDA. RESPONSABILIOAD D DAROS AL CABLEADO, ACCESORIOS
ELECTRICIDAL, HOGAR, PRODLCTD, ACCESORIOS DEL PRODUCTO. COMPUTADORA, ISPOSITND MOVL ¥ CUALOUIER OTRO ARTIZULD 0 ANIMALES DOMESTIDS, OUE
RESULTEN DEL LSO DE LA INFORMACION 0 DATOS DEL PRODUCTO 0 DEL PRODUCTO. LA INFORMACION Y LOS DATOS DEL PRODUCTO OUE PROPORCIONA ERVZ NO
PRETENDEN REEMPLAZAR A LOS MECIDS DF OBTENCION OE INFORMACIGN DIRECTOS. POR EJEMPLO, UNA NOTIFICACION PROVISTA CON EL PRODUCTO NO PRETENDE
REEMPLAZAR A LAS INDICACIONES AUDIBLES Y VISIBLES EN EL HOGAR Y N EL PRODUCTO N A UN SERVICIO DE MONTORED DE TERCERAS PARTES.
Par favor o asuvendedor . st Senici 2l Clnte 5




GARANTIE LIMITEE

Nous o emercions dari et s produs Hngehou EXVZ Sfvate o. L.« EVE»).Cetegatate i e gaantie») e  Ccheeu dgine
du poduit EZNE péifques. Vouspouvez également bénéicer selon Cétat. L province o la juriiction. Cete arante
e uncuenent et forgne 6 prod. L feme« Aceter g » st corsommats an et ot N n e
agét. L exondratons.exclusions et imitations d responsabil en veru g cete gerante ne sappliqueron ps dans s mesure il i n igueur interit
Aucun distibuter revendeutagent o employé et autrsé  aporer des mofcations, xtensions o gouts et garanie

ot prodat EPVIZ est garantipour une péiode de un (1) an & ari de a date dachatconte les défauts de matériau et e fabicaton, ou toute péiade plus
longue powvant e requis ar 1 i du ays u d arégion i ce prouit st vend, quand i est i normalement conformément au manuel utlisation

o
Dans e cas il produit VI sous garanie Savire difectueux, ENVI & sadiscrtion, ) éparra o remplacera vtreproduitgratitement i) échangera votre
produit ave un produit équvalent fonctionnel ; ou (i rembourser e e dachat doriine, & conditon que vous fourisiez e ey achat u a copie dorigine,
une bréee explication du défaut et que vous remoyez e produit dans son emballage dorigine. A Uentire discrétion TEZVZ e produit ou Les composants pouriont
tre égars o femplacés par un podut ou s composans neus o femis & e, Cette garanie ne cowe s s fas espéditon,Lassurance o tout aute
frais accessoire occasionné par le retour du produit

I it devote sl et uique fecous en cs deviolation G (s présente arantie.sauf dispostion contare dans e it en viguer Tout produt raré ou
vemplace dans e catre de cete garantie eracouvert ar s temes de ctt gaantie pendant une durée masimale e quatreingt-ix 30 jouts 3 compter e a
dte d inison ou G a périoe e garante nitl estante

Cette garantie est nulle st non avenue.

i la réclamtion au tite de la garanti est formulée hars garantie ou S aucune preuve d'achat n'est fournie

i cas de dysonctonnement, Ge éfaut u de panne ésulant manifestement ' impact, dune mauwaise maniplation, e aléation, dun usege
contaie 3 mode o appicabe une fnson scteur ncorecte, 6un auiden, e perte. v, un cend, gune ondation o e ute

tnmstmuhc naturele, 3 Lexpidition 0u 2 un personnel non autaisé.

. FPou comme les piles. est dd au vieillissement normal du produit.
< o us dommages esthétiques.notamment e eyures, e boses et e plstiue cassé surles pots.

. Pnuv wm logiciel. mama il est emballé ou vendu avec du matériel EPVIZ.

. s dn it el

. P H i

EXCLUSION DE GARANTIES

‘SAUF INDICATION CONTRAIRE DANS CETTE GARANTIE. ET DANS LES LIMITES MAIMALES AUTORISEES PAR LA LOI EN VIGUEUR, EZVIZ REJETTE TOUTES LES
GARANTIES EXPRESSES, IMPLICITES ET STATUTAIRES EN CE QUI CONCERNE LE PRODUIT, INCLUANT LES GARANTIES IMPLICITES OF GARANTIE MARCHANDE ET
DADEQUATION A UN USAGE PARTICULIER, & LA DUREE DE TOUTES GARANTIES 0U CONDITIONS IMPLICITES APPLICABLES A LA DUREE DE CETTE GARANTIE. A LA
SECURITE DU PRODUIT, 0U A LA DISPONIBILITE €7 & LA FIABILIT DES INFORMATIONS 0U DES DONNEES DU PRODUI

REMARQUE : CERTAINS ETATS 0U JUSRISDICTIONS NAUTORISANT PAS LA LIMITATION DE LA DUREE D'UNE GARANTIE IMPLICITE, IL EST DONC POSSIBLE OUE LA
LIMITATION CI-DESSUS NE SAPPLIQUE PAS A VOUS.

LIMITATION DES DOMMAGES

EIVIZ NE SERA EN AUCUN CAS RESPONSABLE DES DOMMAGES CONSECUTIFS, ACCESSOIRES. EXEMPLAIRES 0U SPECIAUX, Y COMPRIS TOUT DOMMAGE POUR PERTE
OF DONNEES DU DE BENEFICES, LIEE A LA PRESENTE GARANTIE OU AU PRODUIT LA RESPONSABILITE CUMULATIVE TOTALE D'EIVIZ DECOULANT DE CETTE GARMNTIE
U DU PRODUIT NE DEPASSERA PAS LE MONTANT REELLEMENT PAYE POUR LE PRODUIT PAR LACHETEUR D ORIGINE.

REMARQUE : CERTAINS ETATS 0U JUSRISDICTIONS NAUTORISANT PAS LEXCLUSION DU LA LIMITATION DES DOMMAGES ACCESSOIRES 0U INDIRECTS, DE SORTE
(QUE LA LIMITATION DU UEXCLUSION CI-DESSUS PEUVENT NE PAS SAPPLIOUER A VOUS.

LIMITATION DE RESPONSABILITE

LES RENSEIGNEMENTS €T LES DONNEES DU PRODUIT SONT FOURNIS « TELS QUELS » £T « EN LETAT ». EZVIZ NE DECLARE, NE GARANTIT NI NE PROMET DAUCUNE
MANIERE QUE LES RENSEIGNEMENTS ET LES DONNEES OU PRODUIT SERONT DISPONIBLES, PRECIS 0U FIABLES, NI QUE LES RENSEIGNEMENTS ET LES DONNEES
DU PRODUIT 0U CUSAGE DU PRODUIT GARANTIRONT LA SECURITE DE VOTRE DOMICILE. LES RENSEIGNEMENTS, LES DONNEES ET LE PRODUIT LUI-MEME SONT
UTILISES A VOTRE SEULE DISCRETION ET A VOS PROPRES RISOUES. VOUS SEREZ LUNIOUE RESPONSABLE (ET EZVIZ DECLINE TOUTE RESPONSABILITE) POUR
TOUTES LES PERTES, RESPONSABILITES 0U DOMMAGES, NOTAMMENT RELATIFS A VOTRE CABLAGE, VOTRE ECLAIRAGE, VOTRE ELECTRIOUE, VOTRE DOMICILE.
VOTRE PRODUIT LES PERIPHERIQUES DE VOTRE PRODUIT, VOTRE ORDINATEUR, VOTRE APPAREIL MOBILE ET TOUT AUTRE OBJET OU ANIMAL DE COMPAGNI,

RESULTANT OE VOTRE USAGE DES RENSEIGNEMENTS, DES DONNEES 0U DU PRODUIT LUI-MEME. LES RENSEIGNEMENTS ET LES DONNEES DU PRODUIT FOURNIS
PAR EZVZ NE SAURAIENT REMPLACER UN MOYEN DIRECT D'OBTENIR CES RENSEIGNEMENTS. PAR EXEMPLE, UNE NOTIFICATION FOURNIE A TRAVERS LE PRODUIT
NE SAURAIT REMPLACER DES INDICATIONS AUDIBLES ET VISIBLES AU DOMICILE ET SUR LE PRODUIT NI UN SERVICE DE SURVEILLANCE TIERS.

Nhésitez pas & contacter votre vendeur ou notre srvice clientéle i vous avz des questions.



GARANTIA LIMITADA
Agadecemos por adii o5 procutos Hangzhow ENVI Sofwere Co. L. *EDVE").Eta arania liitada concede avocé, compradoroiginldo it EDVZ et legais
especios. Vo também pode e outios dieio lgei aue variam de acodo com o pas, estad u s, Esta garanta se aplica apens a0 comprador oiginl do
podut.Compado gl siofica qulqerconuridr que tenaaqid o prodto N de um vendedor autorzado. s s de mspmmmane exclusies e
liitagdes so esta grantia o se aplicarin a medida pitida pel e aplcvel. tevendedo, agente o f h faer enbuma
modficago, etensio oy a0  esta eranta
0 seu produto EZVIZ tem garantia por um periodo de um (1 ano a fartir da data da compra cortra defeitos de material @ mao de cbra. ou porum perodo mais
longo, conforme xiidopor e no pais o estado e que o dousuiio
Vocé pote soliciar o senico de garania entrando em contao com 0 nsso Senigo de Atendimento 2o Clente
Pera qualguer produto EMVZ com defeto na garantia, & EZVIZ, a seu citio, ] reparard ou substiti seu produto gratuitamente: i) trocerd sew produto por
um piaduto com fungao equivalente: ou (i reembolsrd o velorda compra originel. deste que v forega o original ou uma cipa do ecibo da compra, uma
breve explicagio do defito & devolva 0 produto em sua embalagem riginal. A ritério exclusivo da ENVZ 0 reparo pode ser feto com componentes novos
ou recondiconads. 0 mesmo se aplia a toca do produto. Esta garania nao cobre oS custos de remessa, Sequro ou quasquer outros encargos incidentais
incoridos porvoc na devolugdo do produto
Excelo onde priido por eiapicvel,este ¢ o seu inlago desta garantia. Qualquer sido reparado ou substitudo
sob esta garaniaserdcoberto pelo termas desta gaanta por mas noventa 90 ies  patir da data de enrega ou do perodo de garantia riinal restante
Esta garania o se aplica ¢ € nula
Se a rivindiagao de gerantia for fita fora o prao de qarantiaou e a prova e mmma o rm fomegida.
Por qulquer mau funcionamento, defeto ou alha causada ou impact dulteragio:
de nstupdes aplicel; tensio de linha de enenga inconeta; acidente: perda: oubo mgn a0 s dsts natuais: danes o transpote; o
danas resultanes de eparos realzadu por pessoal ndo atorizadn
Para pegas consumiei, coma bateizs em que 0 mau funconamento  deido a0 envelhecimen natural do produt.
Danosestéica, incuindo, enre utrs,aranhies, amassados e listices quebrados nas portas.
Qualquer softwate, mesmo se fzer parte 0 femessa ot sido vendido com o herdvare EZVIL
Por quaisquer ouios dano, excto o defeitos de il ou méo de oba
Limpeza de otne, tesgaste estético e mecinico nomis.
LIMITACAD OF GARANTIAS
EXCETD COMD DECLARADD ACIMA NESTA GARANTIA, £ NO MAKIMO PERMITIDD PELA LEI APLICAVEL, A EDIZ RENUNCIA A TODAS AS GARANTIAS E CONDIGOES
BIPRESSAS, IMPLICITAS E ESTATUTARIS RELATIVAS A0 PRODUTO INCLUINDO AS GARANTIAS IMPLICTAS DF NEGOCISILIDADE E ADEQUAGED A UMA FINALIDADE
ESPECIFICA, A DURACAD OE QUALGUER GARANTIA DU CONDICAD IMPLICITA APLICAVEL A DURAGAD DESTA GARANTIA, A SEGURANCA DO PRODUTD 0U A
DISPONIBILIGADE E CONFIABILIDADE DAS INFORMACOES 0U DADUS 00 PRODUTO
OBSERVACAD: ALGUNS ESTADOS 0U JURISDICOES NAD PERMITEM LIMITACOES POR QUANTO TEMPO UNA GARANTIA IMPLICITA DURE. PORTANTO. A LIMITACAD
ACIMA PODE NAD SE APLICAR A VOCE
LIMITACAD OE DANOS
EM NENHUM CASD A EVI SERA RESPONSAVEL POR QUAISOUER DANDS CONSEQUENCIAIS. INCIDENTAIS, PUNITVOS DU ESPECIAS INCLUINDD QUALOUER DAND
POR DADDS OU LUCROS PERDIDS, DECORRENTES 0U RELACIONADS A ESTA GARANTIA OU AD PRODUTO, E A RESPONSABILIDADE TOTAL CUMULATIVA DA EMZ
DECORRENTE 0U RELACIONADA A ESTA GARANTIA DU 0 PRODUTD NAD EXCEDERA 0 VALOR PAGD PELO PRODUTO PELD COMPRADUR ORIGINAL.
OBSERVACAD: ALGUNS ESTADDS 0U JURISDICDES NAQ PERMITEM A EXCLUSAD 0U LIMITACAD DE DANDS INCIDENTAIS U CONSEQUENCINS, POR 1550 A
LIMITACAD OU EXCLUSAO ACIMA PODE NAD SE APLICAR AVOLE.
LIMITACAD OE RESPONSASILIDADE
10

U4 CONVENIENCIA™NO ESTADD EM QUE SE ENCONTRAM” E “CONFORME A DISPONIBILIDADE
A EIVIE NAD REPRESENTA, AUTORIZA OU GARANTE OUE AS INFORMACOES E DADOS DO PRODUTO ESTEJAM DISPONIVELS, PRECISOS 0U CONFIAVEIS DU QUE AS
INFORMAGES E 0ADOS DO PRODUTO 0U 0 USD D0 PRODUTO FORNECERAD SEGURANCA EM SUA CASA, VOCE UTILIZA TODAS AS INFORMAGOES. DADOS DO PRODUTO
£0 PRODUTO POR SUA PRAPRIA CONTA E RISCO. VOCE SERA UNICO RESPONSAVEL POR (€ AEVIZ RENUNCIA A) DUALDUER U TODAS AS PERDAS, RESPONSABILIDADE
0U DANOS, INCLUINDO A SUA FIACAO, ACESSORIOS, ELETRICIDADE, CAS, PRODUTO, PERIFERICOS DO PRODUTO, COMPUTADOR. DISPOSITIVO MOVEL E T0DOS 05
QUTROS ITENS E PETS. RESULTANTE 0O USD DAS INFORMACOES, DADOS 0U PRODUTOS DO PRODUTO. AS INFORMACOES E DADDS DO PRODUTO FORNECIDOS PELA
EDMIZ NAQ SAQ DESTINADOS A SUBSTITUIR 0S MEIOS DIRETDS DE OBTER INFORMACDES. POR EXEMPLO. UMA NOTIFICACAD FORNECIDA POR MEID DO PRODUITO NAD £
DESTINADA A SUBSTITUIR INDICAGOES SONORAS € VSIVEIS N CASA ENO PRODUTO, NEM PARA UM SERVICO DE MONITORAMENTO DE TERCEIROS.

Em caso de dvida nao deire de entrar em contato com seu vendedor ou com o nosso Senvica de Atendimento ao Cliente.
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